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LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 63 WEST OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, EL PASO COUNTY,
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, CURRENT ZONING: A-5 ROCKY MOUNTAIN CALVARY CHAPEL, INC.
7 4285 N ACADEMY BLVD
. , SETBACKS COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80918
OQ Y —_— (719) 597-1133
s 49 ERONT ) 95 SETBACK RHBEECH@RMCALVARY.ORG
Y4 SIDE - 25'SETBACK
¢ 7 REAR - 25' SETRACK CONSULTANT
/
! MAX BUILDING HEIGHT M.V.E., INC.
1903 LELARAY STREET
30" (PROPOSED = 25'-6") ISPPL%R]/;\FZ?’) SSF’SR;lséGS» CO 80909
DAVID GORMAN, P.E.
00 PARKING DATA DAVEG@MVECIVIL.COM
23 o REQUIRED PARKING T AX SCHEDULE NO
g % SO PROPOSED CHURCH BUILDING: :
70
5 25 g f 230 SEATS @ 1 SPACE PER 4 SEATS 3400000207
=0 =
ZITNo = 58 SPACES
mTOoxs8S50 ADDRESS
>3 g Cé ” S 58 STANDARD SPACES PER 51-75 —_—
o E % é - STANDARD SPACES 2150 N ELLICOTT HIGHWAY
— m
8 ;S > § ADA SPACES LAND USE
Z T ————
= i PROVIDED PARKING
- 5 STANDARD SPACE RELIGIOUS WORSHIP
5 ADA SPACES ACREAGE

2.556+ ACRES (111,324 SF)

COVERAGE DATA

X ¥ ¥ X X X X X X

Include "total: 63
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Add ROW width

Please include:
-traffic flow/ingress and egrees for
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FLOODPLAIN STATEMENT

THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN FEMA DESIGNATED ZONE "X" (AREA OF
MINIMAL FLOOD HAZARD) AS INDICATED ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP
(FIRM) FOR EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO AND INCORPORATED AREAS - MAP
NUMBER 08041C0807G, EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 7, 2018.

ADA NOTE

THE PARTIES RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS PLAN HAVE FAMILIARIZED THEMSELVES WITH ALL CURRENT
ACCESSIBILITY CRITERIA AND SPECIFICATIONS AND THE PROPOSED PLAN REFLECTS ALL SITE ELEMENTS
REQUIRED BY THE APPLICABLE ADA DESIGN STANDARDS AND GUIDELINES AS PUBLISHED BY THE UNITED
STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE. APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN BY EL PASO COUNTY DOES NOT ASSURE
COMPLIANCE WITH THE ADA OR ANY REGULATIONS OR GUIDELINES ENACTED OR PROMULGATED
UNDER OR WITH RESPECT TO SUCH LAWS.

The subdivider(s) agree on behalf of him/herself and any developer
of builder successors and assignees that subdivider and/or said
successors and assigns shall be required to pay traffic impact fees in
accordance with the El Paso County Road Impact Fee Program
(Resolution No. 19-471), or any amendments thereto, at or prior to
the time of building permit submittals. The fee obligation, if not paid
at final plat recording, shall be documents on all sales documents
and in plat notes to ensure that a title search would find the fee
obligation before sale of the property.
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 63 WEST OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, EL

(STYDV G2°6)
HNIAISTI ATWYL JTONIS :3SN

Please indicate the
east/west boundary of
the new ROW and
the new property line.

Please correct.

EXISTING BLDG = 10,000 SF
EXISTING SHED = 140 SF
PROPOSED BLDG = 3,694 SF
TOTAL BLDG = 13,734SF  12.3%
PAVED AREA = 31,760 SF  28.7%
oG OPEN SPACE &
50 LANDSCAPE = 65,830 SF  59.0%
NADg —
O~
Z 5 g g TOTAL 111,324 SF 100.0%
|
<9 S GGG SWSN |
287

This shows the new
ROW inside the
property line. Please
clarify linework

Proposed is 10Ksqft
Bldg

Please include sight
distance triangle

PASO COUNTY, COLORADO MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1, CORDERO MINOR SUBDIVISION AS RECORDED IN THE RECORDS OF EL PASO COUNTY AT RECEPTION NO. 221714805, THENCE

S 82°06'08” E, A DISTANCE OF 20.14 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE, S 1°02'54" W, A DISTANCE OF 181.03 FEET ALONG A LINE 30.00 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID SE1/4, NE1/4 SECTION 1;

THENCE, N 89°40'25" W, A DISTANCE OF 531.99 FEET ALONG A NORTHERLY LINE OF LOT 2, SAID CORDERO MINOR SUBDIVISION;

THENCE, N 1°14'27" E, A DISTANCE OF 251.53 FEET ALONG AN EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 2;

THENCE, S 82°06'08" E, A DISTANCE OF 534.92 FEET ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 1, SAID CORDERO MINOR SUBDIVISION TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SAID TRACT CONTAINS 114,971 SF (2.639 ACRES), MORE OR LESS.
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Road Impact Fees:
The subdivider(s) agree on behalf of him/herself and any developer of builder successors and assignees that subdivider and/or said successors and assigns shall be required to pay traffic impact fees in accordance with the El Paso County Road Impact Fee Program (Resolution No. 19-471), or any amendments thereto, at or prior to the time of building permit submittals. The fee obligation, if not paid at final plat recording, shall be documents on all sales documents and in plat notes to ensure that a title search would find the fee obligation before sale of the property.
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Depict the actual size
and orientation of of
the OWTS design
Provide copy of EPC
Health Dept permit

OWTS field does not
appear to meet
separation distance
requirement to pond

Per ECM 1.7.6
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~ Call out surface type

FLOODPLAIN STATEMENT

THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN FEMA DESIGNATED ZONE "X" (AREA OF MINIMAL
FLOOD HAZARD) AS INDICATED ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) FOR EL
PASO COUNTY, COLORADO AND INCORPORATED AREAS - MAP NUMBER 08041C0807,
EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 7, 2018.
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